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Closing Remarks
Marc L. Boom, M.D.




W e Hotere

John F. BOOkOUt, a legendary oil industry executive,
prominent Houston civic leader and generous benefactor
to Houston Methodist, began his volunteer service on the
Houston Methodist Board of Directors in 1979. As chairman of
the board from February 1991 to January 2007, Mr. Bookout's
visionary leadership was pivotal in Houston Methodist's
- | transformation into a thriving
independent academic medical
center with Weill Cornell Medicine as
its primary medical school affiliate,
commencement of the Houston
Methodist-sponsored residency and
fellowship program, and formation
of the Houston Methodist Research
Institute. Mr. Bookout's beneficence
has advanced clinical excellence
and was instrumental in launching the Houston Methodist
Institute for Technology, Innovation & Education (MITIE™).
Throughout his career, from his decorated service as a World
War Il bomber pilot to his renowned tenure as CEO of Shell Oil
Company (1976-1988), Mr. Bookout has mastered his every
endeavor. His wise and innovative leadership for 16 years as chairman
of Houston Methodist will continue to contribute immeasurably
to advancements in health care for future generations.
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J.C.Bailey

Hines H. Baker

Lewis E.Ball

Claud B. Barrett*
Conrad Bering, Sr.*
Lynn A.Bernard, M.D.
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Rev.K. Wayne Day

1981-1993

1968-1973
1961-1965

1929-1950
1946-1989

1976-1984
1947-1970
1946-1953
1922-1923
1985-1995

W.L.Dean

E.Moore Decker, Jr.
Curtis B.Delhomme
James C. Dishman*
Stuart M. Dobbs, M.D.
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Bishop Paul V. Galloway
Ronnie A. Gentry, M.D.
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Rev.AsburyR.Lenox, D.D.
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Louis H.McGrede

John W.Mecom, Jr.
Randall Meyer

Judge J. W.Mills

W. E. Mitchell
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1996-Present
2007-Present
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*Unable to Verify
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Houston Methodist
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Board of Directors

Chairs
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2010-2013
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2019-Present

2017-Present
2007-Present
2013-Present
2012-Present

2015-Present
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2018-Present
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2016-Present
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2019-Present
2015-Present
2019-Present
2014-Present

2007-Present
2019-Present
2016-Present
2018-Present
2015-Present
2017-Present
2018-Present
2015-Present
2009-Present
2018-Present

2019-Present
2019-Present

2014-Present

Joseph C."Rusty" Walter Ill 2006-2015;

Martha S. Walton

2017-Present
2015-Present

Elizabeth Blanton Wareing 2014-Present

Ewing Werlein, Jr.

2007-Present

Former Directors

Morrie K. Abramson

EdwardR. Allen I,
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Charles W.Duncan Il

Mauro Ferrari, Ph.D.

Joe B.Foster

Ronald G. Girotto
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Mark A. Houser
Catherine S. Jodeit
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John P.Kotts
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James M. Musser,
M.D., Ph.D.
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C.Richard Stasney, M.D.

Stuart W. Stedman

David M. Underwood, Jr.

D. Gibson Walton

2007-2014

2007-2014
2013-2019
2007-2013
2008-2014
2007-2012
2013-2019
2012-2018
2006-2010
2007-2012
2007-2015
2007-2012
2010-2019
2014-2017
2006-201
2012-2016
2013-2019
2013-2019
2008-2014
2008-2014
2008-2014

2006-2012
2007-2013
2007-2015
2013-2017
2007-2012
2011-2013

Houston Methodist Baytown
Hospital Board of Directors

Chair
Richard A.Peebles

Current Trustees
Pete C. Alfaro
Wayne L. Baldwin
David P.Bernard
MarcL.Boom, M.D.
Dennis Brown, Ph.D.
R.D.Burnsidellll

2012-Present

1997-Present
2006-Present
2015-Present
2012-Present
2012-Present
2008-Present

Mary Hartman Brown Cody 2008-Present

Mark E. Franklin, M.D.
Rev. John N.Newsome
Richard A. Peebles
Gilbert Santana

Gary T. Schmidt

Christopher D. Siebenaler

Former Trustees

S. Jeffery Ackerman, M.D.

BeckyL.Clayton
Dan Coombs

Richard W.Demmler, M.D.

Paul J.Edwards
Martha M. Ellis, Ph.D.
Donna A. Gares
Ronald G. Girotto

2019-Present
2016-Present
1986-Present
2008-Present
2013-Present
2018-Present

2004-2008
1992-2016
2006-2008
2011
1992-2008
2003-2009
2003-2015
2002-2011

Christopher D.Hays,M.D. 2008
Ludie Hernandez-Buck,M.D. 1999-2018

Rev. Thomas Hill
Buddy Irby
TedKrell, M.D.
Ralph H.Kunz
FritzLanham
VanG.Long

Thomas E.Marshall, M.D.
Pamela L. Medellin, M.D.

Bufford Moore, M.D.
William C. Moseley, Jr.
Michael Murphy, Ph.D.
JohnP.Noellll
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Rev.Michael R. Proctor
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ShariqJ. Rauf, M.D.
MalladiS.Reddy, M.D.
Jonathan G. Reed, M.D.
Lawrence J. Reilly
W.H.Schweitzer

Atul T.Shah, M.D.

2003-2005
1999-2017
2006
1974-2018
1989-2008
2009-2014
2013
1998-2018
2007
1989-2008
2009-2012
2012-2013
1998-2012
2006-2016
2014
2017-2018
2009
2012-2013
2004-2012
+-2003
2003

James M. Strangmeier,M.D. 1998-2018
DebraF. Sukin, Ph.D., MPH 2014-2015

Gregory M. Terry, M.D.
Hal Thomas

Donald L. Whitman, M.D.
HubertN. Williston, M.D.

Earl A.Wurzbach

2015-2016
2004-2008
2004-2018
2004
2006-2010

Houston Methodist Clear Lake
Hospital Board of Directors

Chair
MarcL.Boom,M.D.

Current Trustees
LeviBenton

Rajinder K. Bhalla, M.D.
MarcL.Boom, M.D.
John D.Kennedy

Rev. W. Gerald Neff, D.Min.

Daniel B.Newman
Elaine Renola

FranzE. Schneider, M.D.
Christopher D. Siebenaler

Former Trustees
Phillip M. Aguilar, M.D.
Kevin J.Burns

William M. Easterly

2014-Present

2017-Present
2016-Present
2014-Present
2016-Present
2016-Present
2014-Present
2019-Present
2018-Present
2014-Present

2014-2016
2014-2016
2014-2016

Michael A.Monmouth,M.D. 2014-2017

Houston Methodist Sugar Land
Hospital Board of Directors

Chair
William F. Schwer

Current Trustees
Marc L.Boom, M.D.
Elizabeth P.Butler
Suehing W.Y. Chiang
Anthony Francis
Gene E.Huebner, M.D.

Jeffrey A. Jackson, M.D.

Lonnie E. Meadows

Rev. W. Martin Nicholas

William F. Schwer

Christopher D. Siebenaler

Sutapa Sur

Former Trustees
Gary W.Flores, M.D.
James F. Heitzenrater
Rev. Morris F. Matthis
Rev. Thomas J. Pace lll,
D.Min.
Mary A. Simpson
Larry F. Willman

2012-Present

2012-Present
2019-Present
2004-Present
2019-Present
2017-Present
2006-Present
2007-Present
2008-Present
1998-Present
2007-Present
2009-Present

2013-2018
2004-2007*
2007-201

2004-2006*
2000-2009
2010-2016

Houston Methodist West
Hospital Board of Directors

Chairs
MarcL.Boom, M.D.
VidalH. Ramirez

Current Trustees
MarcL.Boom, M.D.
William A. Callegarti
Ramon M. Cantu
Irfan Iftikhar, M.D.
Stuart|. Levin

Rahul B.Mehta
VidalH. Ramirez
Wayne M. Voss
Manish K. Wani, M.D.

Former Trustees
Hector J. Herrera, M.D.
AnnF.Hodge

Todd Holt, M.D.
Rev.JamesE.Leggett
George Mammen, M.D.
Clive Shkedy, M.D.

Rev. Charles B. Simmons,

D.Min.
Robert C. Vanzant, M.D.

2012-2013
2014-Present

2012-Present
2015-Present
2011-Present

2019-Present
2013-Present
2013-Present
2013-Present
2011-Present

2017-Present

2013-2017
2015-2018
2015-2019
201-2013
201-2015
2010-2015

2013-2019
2010-2019

Houston Methodist

The Woodlands Hospital

Board of Directors

Chair
MarcL.Boom, M.D.

Current Trustees
Ralph Alexander
MarcL.Boom, M.D.
Ramon M. Cantu
Lucas Duvall, M.D.

Bishop Robert E.Hayes, Jr.

Cathy H.Nash
Sallie Rainer
AnnK.Snyder, Ph.D.

DebraF. Sukin, Ph.D., MPH

Rajender Syal, M.D.

2016-Present

2018-Present
2012-Present
2011-Present

2017-Present
2017-Present
2018-Present
2019-Present
2017-Present
2015-Present
2017-Present

SamuelD."Dave"Warren, Jr. 2017-Present

Former Trustee
Jeff H. Shipley

2017

Houston Methodist Willowbrook
Hospital Board of Directors

Chairs

Jack C.Searcy, Jr.
Rev. James W. Foster
Rev.Reginald Lillie

Current Trustees

Khawaja Azimuddin, M.D.

Mukarram Baig, M.D.
Keith D.Barber
MarcL.Boom, M.D.
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AudreF. Levy, Ph.D.
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Lee Robison

Barbara J. Schlattman
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Pastor Ken Werlein
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ThomasL.Dumler, M.D.

Rev. James W. Foster
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2012-2015
2015
2015-Present

2019-Present
2017-Present
2015-Present
2012-Present
2003-Present
2007-Present
2010-Present
2008-Present
2014-Present
2014-Present
2015-Present
2006-Present

2011-2014
2004-2006
2000-2005
2002-2008
2000-2003
2007-2015
2001-2010

Muhammad W. Hanif, M.D. 2009-2012

Benjamin D. Harvey, M.D.
Kourosh F. Jafarnia, M.D.
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Olga Perez

Walter A. Plonski lll
Beryl O.Ramsey
Gail A. Schubot
Jack C. Searcy, Jr.

Kamran Sherwani, M.D.
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As of September 1, 2019

*Unable to Verify

Allefforts were made to ensure accuracy
of the names listed. However, please

let us know if we should revise the way
thenames are listed by contacting
donor@houstonmethodist.org.



Cotlonmial Lecues

Centennial Lecture
Recognizing Marquee Honorees Ella and Walter Fondren and Family
Monday, February 25, 2019 | 11:30 a.m. - 1:30 p.m.
Barbara and President George HW. Bush Atrium | Paula and Joseph C.“Rusty” Walter Il Tower

Physicians Lecture & Dinner
Recognizing Marquee Honoree Michael E. DeBakey, MD
Thursday, April 25,2019 |4 -7 p.m.
John F. Bookout Auditorium | Houston Methodist Research Institute
Barbara and President George HW. Bush Atrium | Paula and Joseph C.“Rusty” Walter Ill Tower

Partners Lecture
Recognizing Marquee Honoree Houston Astros
Tuesday, May 21,2019 |11:30 a.m. - 1:30 p.m.
John F. Bookout Auditorium | Houston Methodist Research Institute

Leadership Lecture
Recognizing Marquee Honoree John F. Bookout
Tuesday, September 17,2019 | 11:30 a.m. - 1:30 p.m.
John F. Bookout Auditorium | Houston Methodist Research Institute

Philanthropy Lecture
Recognizing Marquee Honorees Paula and Joseph C.“Rusty” Walter ll|
Monday, October 21,2019 |11:30 a.m. - 1:30 p.m.
Barbara and President George HW. Bush Atrium | Paula and Joseph C.“Rusty” Walter Il Tower

Faith Lecture
Recognizing Marquee Honorees Bess and Bishop A. Frank Smith
Monday, December 9, 2019 | 11:30 a.m. - 1:30 p.m.
John F. Bookout Auditorium | Houston Methodist Research Institute

For additional information or to RSVP, please contact
specialevents@houstonmethodist.org or 346.238.1123.
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